

Public Law 81-30
81th Session

March 12, 2014
[S. B. 81-32]

An Act

Amending Title XI of the SAS

Whereas, the language of scholarship requirements should be clarified and kept consistent

Be it enacted by the Senate of the Associated Students,

a) That SAS 1102.02.a.2 and SAS 1102.02.a.3 be stricken and replaced with “A Member of the Administrative Faculty” and “A member of the University Faculty”

b) That in SAS 1102.03.b the words “may be renewed” be stricken and replaced with “may not be renewed”

Be it further enacted by the Senate of the Associated Students, that SAS 1108.02.a.2 and SAS 1108.02.a.3 be stricken and replaced with “A member of the administrative Faculty” and “A member of the University Faculty”

Be it further enacted by the Senate of the Associated Students, that SAS 1109.02.a.2 and SAS 1109.02.a.3 be stricken and replaced with “A member of the Disability Resource Center or designee” and “A member of the University Faculty”

Be it further enacted by the Senate of the Associated Students, that SAS 1110.02.a.3 be stricken and replaced with “A representative of the Nevada Wolf Shop”.

March 12, 2014